## WARRANT OF ARREST AND DETENTION Dallas COUNTY, TEXAS

Dallas, Texas		Indidant #.	260522 201			
ID#:		Incident #: Arrest #:	260533-201	0	⊠ Felony	(1)
Warrant Number (2):					☐ Misdemeand	r
Suspect		Charge:	Capital N		- 8	
		L		Bail Amo	unt S (37.572	200
In the nam	e of the State of Texas to a	ny Sheriff or oth	er Peace Of	ficer of the state	c of Texas	14) -
Greetings:					(	292
	You are here b	y commanded to	take the bo	dy of:		
		(4) <u>Lonzell Hun</u>				
hereinafter called the accus answer to the State of Texa	ed, and him safely keep so s for an offense against the	that he may be d laws of the said	lcalt with ac State, name	cording to law, ly:	and to hold the	accused to
(5) Ca	19.03, Capital Felony					
of which <b>felony</b> offense he reference incorporated here	is accused by written comp in for all purposes.	laint, made unde	er oath that I	has been presen	ted to me and th	at is by this
	l li	(6) Vitness my signa	ture this	day of Z	Verenta	, 20/6 .
				1.3	Binn	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
F1676	537			6	Magistrate or Ju	dee
					City of Dalla	S
	ADMI	NISTRATIVE	DATA		Dallas County, T	exas
	LL BLANKS MUST BE CO	OMPLETED OF	RINDICAT	E "UNKNOW!	<b>7</b>	
	ll Hunter			(9) Arrest Status	At Large	
(10)Race: B (11)Sex: (17) Residence Address:	(12)DOB	(13)Ht   5'8"	(14)Wt: 16		Brow (16) E	yes: Bro
(20) Business Address:						,
(22) Complainant: Martha T	eran L/F	(23) Date of		Business Name:		
Arrest Warrant Issued to:	DPD/DSO	(18) Driver's		10/30/2016	Lung	
		(10) 12/1/01 3	License #		(19) State:	
		FEES (25)				
	ARREST					
	COMMITMENT	*****************		\$4.00		
	RELEASE			\$2.00 \$2.00		
	APPROVE BOND			\$6.00		
	MILEAGE			\$		
	OTHER			\$		
		TOTAL		\$		
	P	ETURN (26)		<del></del>		
CAME TO HAND THE			and	evecuted the	4	C
,A.D. 20	, by arresting and de	, A.D. 20, and executed the day of g and detaining above named and accused and				
		-				
BY:						

Statute of Limitations Date is: None

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared the undersigned affiant who, after being duly sworn by me, on oath stated: My name is <u>Scott Savers 7157</u> and I am a peace officer of the City of Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. I, the affiant, have good reason and do believe that on or about the <u>30th</u> day of <u>October</u>, 20 <u>16</u>, one (name of suspect) <u>Lonzell Hunter</u> did then and there in the City of Dallas, Dallas County, Texas commit the offense of <u>Capital Murder</u>, a violation of Section <u>19.03</u> of the <u>Texas Penal Code</u>, a <u>Capital Felony</u>.

On October 30, 2016, at approximately 6:00 pm the complainant Martha Teran L/F went to 2021 Stemmons Service Road in Dallas, Dallas County, Texas to meet with the suspect Lonzell Hunter for the purpose of selling a phone that he had agreed to buy on line. The suspect arrived and took the phone from the complainant and then shot her one time killing her. The suspect drove away from the location in a White Infinity 4dr car that a witness to this offense saw and reported to police, giving the first two digits in the tag as GX. Witness who was standing in of the complainant and who was standing in close proximity of the offense described the shooter with great detail and also provided a mand of the online site that they connected with to sell the phone. Detectives reserched the information that the provided and linked it to the account of Lonzell Hunter. This phone number was linked to suspect Hunter's as well. The likeness of suspect Hunter on his was very similar to the descriptions given by Detectives also were able to locate the vehicle used in this offense and the offense at approximately 4:30 pm, just hours before the murder.

STATE OF TEXAS	AFFIDAVIT F	OR ARREST WARRANT	COUNTY OF Dallas				
ADFIANT	Z	WHEREFORE, Affiant request for the above accused individua	s that an arrest warrant be issued lin accordance with the law.				
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFOR	20 <u>//6</u>		and for Dallas County, Texas				
On this the day of							